AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

REGULAR SINGLES

i

AUGUST 23 - 24, 2008

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

WHEATON BOWL

81 Classic Entries $28.00 $2,268.00] 54 Masters Entries $38.00 $2,052.00
8 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $40.00 5 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $25.00
Big Strike Progressive $450.00 Big Strike Progessive $830.00
Bonus Bucks $420.00 Bonus Bucks $290.00
Added By ABT $422.00 Added By ABT $469.00
Total Prize Fund $3,600.00 Total Prize Fund $3,666.00

Tournament Financial Report

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prize Fund $3,600.00( Classic Prior Total $367.00
Masters Prize Fund $3,666.00 81 Entries @ $1.00 $81.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $636.00| Fines Collected $0.00
Brackets Paid $3,710.00( Added From Free Entry Raffle $38.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $1,988.00| Classic Updated Total $486.00
305 Pot Paid $500.00] Masters Prior Total $215.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00 54  Entries @ $1.00 $54.00
Champions Shirts $150.00| Fines Collected $0.00

Added From Free Entry Raffle $23.00
Total Paid Out This Event $14,250.00| Masters Updated Total $292.00

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Dan Graziano Age 61 Titles 1 Reggie Williams ??? Titles 2

Dan is retired. He is married to Janice and they have 4
grown children: Donna, D.J., David, and Daniel. Dan has
been bowling for 50 years and bowls league at
Willowbrook Lanes. He has a high game of 288 and a
high series of 750 to his credit. Dan was throwing a

Reggie is an IT Project Manager for PLS Financial. He is
married to Annetta and they have two children: Jay &
Lexus. Reggie has been bowling for more than 30 years
and bowls league at Castaways Bowl. He has a high game
of 289 to go along with a high series of 750. Reggie was

throwing an Ebonite Infinite One drilled by Brett and
Kofoids. In addition to bowling Reggie enjoys riding
motorcycles. He wanted to thank the ABT, his wife and
kids. Reggie plans to use his winnings for new parts for
the Jaguar. He concluded by thanking everyone that
bowled in the tournament.

STORM Dimension drilled by Leon at Bowlers Corner inside
Willowbrook Lanes. In addition to bowling Dan enjoys
fishing. He wanted to thank the ABT, the volunteers,
Wheaton Bowl, Janice, his family, and Natty Rios (his good
luck charm). Dan plans to use his winnings for more
tournaments.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Jennie Marack who won a free entry into an upcoming event.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Frank Marack, Gordon Brown, Mike Martenson Sr, Rick Wunder, Candy Mathis, Linda
Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, and Mary Williams.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.5 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.1 in the
Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,210,458.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Dan Graziano 1 203 $1,000.00 $450.00 $1,450.00
2 Joe Flores 2 453 $500.00 $210.00 $710.00
3 Ray Kindernay 3 660 $200.00 $105.00 $305.00
4 Ed Mathisen 1 203 $125.00 $125.00
5 Willie Rios Jr 1 222 $100.00 $63.00 $163.00
FINALS [Match 1: Kindernay def. Rios 257-222; Match 2: Kindernay def. Mathisen 204-203;

RESULTS|Match 3: Flores def. Kindernay 267-199; Championship: Graziano def. Flores 203-186

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Reggie Williams 2 511 $1,000.00 $830.00 $145.00 $1,975.00
2 Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 228 $500.00 $73.00 $573.00
3 Sal Suarez 2 476 $200.00 $43.00 $243.00
4 Terrance Leonard 2 474 $125.00 $125.00
5 David Siokos 1 205 $100.00 $29.00 $129.00
FINALS [Match 1: Leonard def. Siokos 226-205; Match 2: Suarez def. Leonard 248-215;

RESULTS|Match 3: Williams def. Suarez 257-225; Championship: Williams def. Palojarvi 254-228

PREPAID HIGH SERIES PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 816 Amanda Finder $50.00 293 Joe Flores $50.00
Masters 810 Rick Wunder $60.00 315 Anthony Godek Jr $60.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +84 +79 Amanda Finder 309 $500 No Winners
Sun 10:30 +93 +200
Sun 12:00 +76 +155 NEXT EVENT NEXT EVENT
Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$0 $288 $500 $0 305 $8OO




MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
1 +127
2 +123
3 +93
4 +90
5 +86
6 +83
7 +78
8 +63
9 +59

10 +52
11 +50
12 +35
13 +6
14 +3
15 +0
16 -4
17 -43
18 DNS

SEMIFINALIST
Dan Graziano

Joe Flores

Ed Mathisen
Willie Rios Jr

Ray Kindernay
Bryan Sebastian
Al Legan

Candy Mathis
Melanie Woodworth
Nelson Townsend
Joe Johnson
Steve Moore
Mary Williams
Earmon Taylor
Cathy Gober
David Williams
Amanda Finder
Rudolph Henry

HOMETOWN
Clarendon Hills
Lombard
McHenry
Chicago
Streamwood
South Elgin
Joliet
Oswego
Glenview
Hanover Park
Chicago
South Elgin
Roselle
Chicago
Streamwood
Chicago
Gurnee
Chicago

* Includes 4th Place Bonus Bucks of $42.00

HDCP
36
36

36+2
29

43+2
40+1
42+3
36
35
30
39
34
40
43
36+3
32
31
37

PRIZE
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*$102.00
$59.00
$58.00
$57.00
$56.00
$55.00
$54.00
$53.00
$52.00
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

PLACE SCORE
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+112

+103

+102
+89
+69
+54
+46
+43
+42
+34
+28
+16

-9

SEMIFINALIST
Dave Palojarvi Sr
Reggie Williams
Sal Suarez

David Siokos
Terrance Leonard
Cedric Crumpton
Rick Wunder

Rick Zeller

Dave Palojarvi Jr
Anthony Godek Jr
Don Dahm

Mike Martenson Sr
Phil Shaw

HOMETOWN
Streamwood
Dolton
LaGrange
Lansing

Elgin
Evanston
Evanston
Dyer IN
Streamwood
Bartlett
Gurnee
Hanover Park
West Allis WI

HDCP
25+1
28+1
20
24
25
20+2
27
19
7
14+1
28+6
17
24

PRIZE
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$66.00
$65.00
$64.00
$63.00
$62.00
$61.00
$60.00
$60.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH
47 Entries @ $12.00 = $564.00 9 Entries @ $22.00 = $198.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $564.00|Total Prize Fund $198.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 565  Reggie Williams $200.00 1 711 Dave Palojarvi Jr $130.00
2 537 Ed Mathisen $100.00 2 665 Sal Suarez $68.00
3 523  Dave Palojarvi Jr $75.00
4 522  Sal Suarez $50.00
5 519  Sal Suarez $33.00
6 498  Rudolph Henry $28.00
7 496  Mary Williams $27.00
8 493  Dave Palojarvi Sr $26.00
9 492  Nelson Townsend $25.00
HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH
60 Entries @ $12.00 = $720.00 23 Entries @ $22.00 = $506.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $720.00|Total Prize Fund $506.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 588  Amanda Finder $230.00 1 749  Mike Martenson Sr $220.00
2 569  Jim Pennino $115.00 2 740  Jim Pennino $110.00
3 557  Mike Martenson Sr $84.00 3 729  Rick Wunder $71.00
T4 547 Rick Wunder $47.50 4 708 David Siokos $55.00
T4 547  David Siokos $47.50 5 686  Steve Koszola $50.00
6 542  Bryan Sebastian $31.00
7 523  Terrance Leonard $30.00
8 521  Christopher Dobosz $29.00
9 519  Reggie Williams $28.00
T10 518  David Siokos $26.50
T10 518 Dave Palojarvi Sr $26.50
12 496  Frank Marack $25.00
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