

# AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

#### CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





## **REGULAR SINGLES**

WHEATON BOWL AUGUST 23 - 24, 2008

Classic	Prize	Fund			Masters Prize Fund					
81 Classic Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$2,268.00	54 Masters Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$2,052.00	
8 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$40.00	5 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$25.00	
Big Strike Progressive				\$450.00	Big Strike Progessive				\$830.00	
Bonus Bucks				\$420.00	Bonus Bucks				\$290.00	
Added By ABT				\$422.00	Added By ABT				\$469.00	
Total Prize Fund				\$3,600.00	Total Prize Fund				\$3,666.00	

Tournament Financial Re	eport	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update					
Classic Prize Fund	\$3,600.00	Classic Prior Total		\$367.00			
Masters Prize Fund	\$3,666.00	81 Entries @	\$1.00	\$81.00			
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$636.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00			
Brackets Paid	\$3,710.00	Added From Free Entry Raff	Île	\$38.00			
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$1,988.00	Classic Updated Total		\$486.00			
305 Pot Paid	\$500.00	Masters Prior Total		\$215.00			
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	54 Entries @	\$1.00	\$54.00			
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00			
		Added From Free Entry Raff	Île	\$23.00			
Total Paid Out This Event	\$14,250.00	Masters Updated Total		\$292.00			

Reggie Williams

#### CLASSIC CHAMPION

Dan GrazianoAge61Titles

Dan is retired. He is married to Janice and they have 4 grown children: Donna, D.J., David, and Daniel. Dan has been bowling for 50 years and bowls league at Willowbrook Lanes. He has a high game of 288 and a high series of 750 to his credit. Dan was throwing a STORM Dimension drilled by Leon at Bowlers Corner inside Willowbrook Lanes. In addition to bowling Dan enjoys fishing. He wanted to thank the ABT, the volunteers, Wheaton Bowl, Janice, his family, and Natty Rios (his good luck charm). Dan plans to use his winnings for more tournaments.

### **MASTERS CHAMPION**

Age

Titles

Reggie is an IT Project Manager for PLS Financial. He is married to Annetta and they have two children: Jay & Lexus. Reggie has been bowling for more than 30 years and bowls league at Castaways Bowl. He has a high game of 289 to go along with a high series of 750. Reggie was throwing an Ebonite Infinite One drilled by Brett and Kofoids. In addition to bowling Reggie enjoys riding motorcycles. He wanted to thank the ABT, his wife and kids. Reggie plans to use his winnings for new parts for the Jaguar. He concluded by thanking everyone that bowled in the tournament.

## TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Jennie Marack who won a free entry into an upcoming event.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Frank Marack, Gordon Brown, Mike Martenson Sr, Rick Wunder, Candy Mathis, Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, and Mary Williams.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 4.5** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 4.1** in the Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,210,458.50

		CL	ASSIC	FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Dan Graziano	1	203	\$1,000.00	\$450.00		\$1,450.00
2	Joe Flores	2	453	\$500.00		\$210.00	\$710.00
3	Ray Kindernay	3	660	\$200.00		\$105.00	\$305.00
4	Ed Mathisen	1	203	\$125.00			\$125.00
5	Willie Rios Jr	1	222	\$100.00		\$63.00	\$163.00

FINALS Match 1: Kindernay def. Rios 257-222; Match 2: Kindernay def. Mathisen 204-203; RESULTS Match 3: Flores def. Kindernay 267-199; Championship: Graziano def. Flores 203-186

		MA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE I	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1 I	Reggie Williams	2	511	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$145.00	\$1,975.00
2 I	Dave Palojarvi Sr	1	228	\$500.00		\$73.00	\$573.00
3	Sal Suarez	2	476	\$200.00		\$43.00	\$243.00
4	Terrance Leonard	2	474	\$125.00			\$125.00
5 I	David Siokos	1	205	\$100.00		\$29.00	\$129.00

FINALS Match 1: Leonard def. Siokos 226-205; Match 2: Suarez def. Leonard 248-215; RESULTS Match 3: Williams def. Suarez 257-225; Championship: Williams def. Palojarvi 254-228

	PRE	PAID HIGH SI	ERIES	PR	EPAID HIGH (	S A M E
Classic	816	Amanda Finder	\$50.00	293	Joe Flores	\$50.00
Masters	810	Rick Wunder	\$60.00	315	Anthony Godek Jr	\$60.00

CU.	T SCORE	S		CLAS	SIC 305	33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		T	HIS EVEN	THIS EVENT		
Saturday	+84	+79		Amand	a Finder 30	9 \$500		No Winners
Sun 10:30	+93	+200						
Sun 12:00	+76	+155		N	EXT EVEN	IT		NEXT EVENT
			Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Reserve Gm 3@				¢000	
			\$0 \$288 \$500 \$0 305					\$800

	CL	ASSIC SEMIF	INALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RE	SULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+127	Dan Graziano	Clarendon Hills	36	*****	1	+112	Dave Palojarvi Sr	Streamwood	25+1	*****
2	+123	Joe Flores	Lombard	36	*****	2	+103	Reggie Williams	Dolton	28+1	*****
3	+93	Ed Mathisen	McHenry	36+2	*****	3	+102	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	20	*****
4	+90	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	29	*****	4	+89	David Siokos	Lansing	24	*****
5	+86	Ray Kindernay	Streamwood	43+2	*****	5	+69	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	25	*****
6	+83	Bryan Sebastian	South Elgin	40+1	*\$102.00	6	+54	Cedric Crumpton	Evanston	20+2	\$66.00
7	+78	Al Legan	Joliet	42+3	\$59.00	7	+46	Rick Wunder	Evanston	27	\$65.00
8	+63	Candy Mathis	Oswego	36	\$58.00	8	+43	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	19	\$64.00
9	+59	Melanie Woodworth	Glenview	35	\$57.00	9	+42	Dave Palojarvi Jr	Streamwood	7	\$63.00
10	+52	Nelson Townsend	Hanover Park	30	\$56.00	10	+34	Anthony Godek Jr	Bartlett	14+1	\$62.00
11	+50	Joe Johnson	Chicago	39	\$55.00	11	+28	Don Dahm	Gurnee	28+6	\$61.00
12	+35	Steve Moore	South Elgin	34	\$54.00	12	+16	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	17	\$60.00
13	+6	Mary Williams	Roselle	40	\$53.00	13	-9	Phil Shaw	West Allis WI	24	\$60.00
14	+3	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	43	\$52.00						
15	+0	Cathy Gober	Streamwood	36+3	\$51.00						
16	-4	David Williams	Chicago	32	\$50.00						
17	-43	Amanda Finder	Gurnee	31	\$50.00						
18	DNS	Rudolph Henry	Chicago	37	\$50.00						
	* Includ	les 4th Place Bonus Bu	ucks of \$42.00								

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"				SCRATCH					
47	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$564.00	9	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$198.00			
Added I	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added E	By ABT Chica	igoland		\$0.00			
Total F	Prize Fund			\$564.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$198.00			
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE			
1	565	Reggie Williams		\$200.00	1	711	Dave Palojarvi J	lr	\$130.00			
2	537	Ed Mathisen		\$100.00	2	665	Sal Suarez		\$68.00			
3	523	Dave Palojarvi J	r	\$75.00								
4	522	Sal Suarez		\$50.00								
5	519	Sal Suarez		\$33.00								
6	498	Rudolph Henry		\$28.00								
7	496	Mary Williams		\$27.00								
8	493	Dave Palojarvi S	Sr	\$26.00								
9	492	Nelson Townser	nd	\$25.00								

	SUNDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"		SCRATCH							
60	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$720.00	23	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$506.00			
Added By ABT Chicagoland					Added B	y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00			
Total P	rize Fund			\$720.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$506.00			
PLACI	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE			
1	588	Amanda Finder		\$230.00	1	749	Mike Martenson	Sr	\$220.00			
2	569	Jim Pennino		\$115.00	2	740	Jim Pennino		\$110.00			
3	557	Mike Martensor	ı Sr	\$84.00	3	729	Rick Wunder		\$71.00			
T4	547	Rick Wunder		\$47.50	4	708	David Siokos		\$55.00			
T4	547	David Siokos		\$47.50	5	686	Steve Koszola		\$50.00			
6	542	Bryan Sebastiai	า	\$31.00								
7	523	Terrance Leona	rd	\$30.00								
8	521	Christopher Dol	OOSZ	\$29.00								
9	519	Reggie Williams	S	\$28.00								
T10	518	David Siokos		\$26.50								
T10	518	Dave Palojarvi	Sr	\$26.50								
12	496	Frank Marack		\$25.00								